Document Number: 83690 For technical questions, contact: optocouplers.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.5, 07-May-08 193
Optocoupler, Phototriac Output,
Zero Crossing
BRT21/BRT22/BRT23
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The BRT21, BRT22, BRT23 product family consists of AC

ZCC*
NC
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
BRT21H VDRM ≤ 400 V, DIP-6, IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT21M VDRM ≤ 400 V, DIP-6, IFT = 3.0 mA
BRT22F VDRM ≤ 600 V, DIP-6, IFT = 1.2 mA
BRT22H VDRM ≤ 600 V, DIP-6, IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT22M VDRM ≤ 600 V, DIP-6, IFT = 3.0 mA
BRT23F VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6, IFT = 1.2 mA
BRT23H VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6, IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT23M VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6, IFT = 3.0 mA
BRT21H-X006 VDRM ≤ 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT21H-X007 VDRM ≤ 400 V, SMD-6 (option 7), IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT21M-X006 VDRM ≤ 400 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 3.0 mA
BRT22F-X006 VDRM ≤ 600 V, SMD-6 (option 7), IFT = 1.2 mA
BRT22H-X007 VDRM ≤ 600 V, SMD-6 (option 7), IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT22M-X006 VDRM ≤ 600 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 3.0 mA
BRT23F-X006 VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 1.2 mA
BRT23F-X007 VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 1.2 mA
BRT23H-X006 VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT23H-X007 VDRM ≤ 800 V, SMD-6 (option 7), IFT = 2.0 mA
BRT23M-X006 VDRM ≤ 800 V, DIP-6 400 mil (option 6), IFT = 3.0 mA
BRT23M-X007 VDRM ≤ 800 V, SMD-6 (option 7), IFT = 3.0 mA
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocouplers.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83690
194 Rev. 1.5, 07-May-08
BRT21/BRT22/BRT23
Vishay Semiconductors Optocoupler, Phototriac Output,